Limitations of Liability:

Any and all claims from this, or extension of the acceptance of any service or product shall be limited to the purchase price as started. If no price is stated – as in work done on a time and material basis, the limit of liability shall be limited to the value of the work done to date. All liability shall be terminated at the end of the warranty period.

Under no circumstances shall Legacy Power Products, LLC. be liable for special, exemplary, incidental, or consequential damages arising from this contract or any extension thereof. This limitation to special, exemplary, incidental, or consequential damages also includes, but is not limited to, loss of equipment use, loss of profit, loss of revenue, loss of any associated equipment, cost of power, rentals, cost of temporary equipment, power, facilities, and downtime.

Delay in Performance: Legacy Power Products, LLC headquartered in Connecticut cannot be liable for delays in completing the scope of work or delivery of goods and services due to: Acts of God, causes beyond its control, willful or negligent acts of the purchaser, labor disturbances, civil or military authorities, war, riot, fires, and strikes. If work is delayed due to, but not limited to, the items listed, the contract completion date will be extended by an equal number of days or hours. If the delay is caused by an act of the purchaser or because of a delay or prerequisite work done by others Legacy Power Products shall be entitled to reimbursement and/or price adjustment for expenses incurred due to this delay.

Warranty: Legacy Power Products, LLC is a Connecticut owned and operated Limited Liability Corporation and warrants to the purchaser that the products and services quoted or sold shall be delivered in a professional and workman-like manner. This work shall be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from Date of Completion of work or date of purchase. All claims during this period shall be promptly made in writing to Legacy Power Products, LLC. Legacy Power Products will, at its own discretion, repair, replace, or re-perform the work as needed to correct the claim.

Please refer to our Terms of Use, and Privacy Policy by clicking on the links at the bottom of pages of our website: www.legacypowerproducts.com.